www.canfieldconnector.com         em: customerservice@canfieldconnector.com         ph: 1-800-554-5071 
116
OUTPUT
POWER
I  MAX
I  MIN
DITHER AMP
DITHER FREQ

www.canfieldconnector.com         em: customerservice@canfieldconnector.com         ph: 1-800-554-5071 
117
Ordering Example:  B5950 - 1000100
Block Micro Proportional Driver, 0-5V control
voltage, 3.0 Amps max
B 5 9 5 0  - 1  0  0  0 1
Output Current Options
0 -	 3.0 Amps max. (High Output)
1 -	 1.5 Amps max. (High Resolution)
Control Options
0 -	 0 - 5 V control voltage
1 -	 0 - 10 V control voltage
DIN Rail Mounting Adapter
P/N: DRM-100
Output Current @ 25° CTA
Continuous
Peak Pulsed (16ms)
I min. (+/- 20%)
I min. (+/- 20%)
High Resolution Version:
1.5 Amps max.
4.7 Amps max.
0 - 0.5 Amps max.
I min. + 1.0 Amps max.
High Output Version:
3.0 Amps max.
17.0 Amps max.
0 - 1.0 Amps max.
I min. + 2.0 Amps max.
Supply Voltage 9 VDC min. - 32 VDC max.
Supply Current 45 mA max. (no load)
Input Control Signal
Control Voltage
Control Current
Regulation Δ V
Regulation Δ T
Ramping Up/Down Time
PWM Frequency
Output Leap to I min.
0 - 5 VDC (300 Ω impedance)
0 - 20 mA (100 Ω impedance)
+/- 0.2% / V
+/- 0.1% / °C
0.1 - 20 sec. linear (+/- 0.1% / °C
1.2 Hz Fixed
@ 0.1 V or 0.4 mA control (+/- 15%)
Dithering Frequency 30-150 Hz
Dithering Amplitude 0-500 mA Peak to Peak